
Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Specialty Results
Saturday 6/18/2022
Obedience
 Trial #1  - James Comunale, Judge
Regular
Utility B

#814 Sommit's Gone With The Wind UD JH AX AXJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer NQ
#811 Five Oaks Matilda from Fairlane UDX PCDX RN - Margaret Warner NQ

Utility A
#819 Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake GN CDX RM3 RAE3 JH - Tracy Harper NQ
#821 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono NQ

Open B
#811 Five Oaks Matilda from Fairlane UDX PCDX RN - Margaret Warner 197.5 1st
#813 OTCH3 Sommit's Bliss of Belle Amie UDX11 OGM - Mary Dellorto 196.5 2nd
#810 Cabin Creek Hilde's Whoa Nelly CDX TDX RI BN GN TKN VCD1 - Kent Hildebrand 193.5 3rd
#812 Hi View's Soaring Through Space AX AXJ OF CD - Marietta Huber NQ
#814 Sommit's Gone With The Wind UD JH AX AXJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer NQ
#815 Sommit's Way To Go Wally UD CDX BN RE XF AX AXJ CGC TKP WC - Muriel Nagle & Doug Bach ABS

Open A
#822 Sommit's LeeLoo Dallas Multipass CD RN BN - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco 191.5 1st
#823 Sommit's Go For It with Gusto - Laura  Hilger NQ
#820 Sommit's Delta Connection MH CD NAJ RN BN  MH  CGC - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer NQ

Novice B
HIT#834 Sommit's Kyanite of Belle Amie BN - Mary Dellorto 199 1st

#831 Rozihill Repete Midnite Flash - Lynne Hlavek 186 2nd
#835 Rockmills Touched By An Angel - Pat Botts 181.5 3rd
#832 Special Occasion's Alpine Racer - Gail Gilbert & Jim Gilbert NQ
#830 Wamderer's True Scoutieanne With An "E" - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E Bernstein NQ
#833 Wanderer's Skedaddle Skeet BN OA OAJ RN - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E. Bernstein ABS

Optional Titling
Grad Open

#810 Cabin Creek Hilde's Whoa Nelly CDX TDX RI BN GN TKN VCD1 - Kent Hildebrand NQ
#821 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono NQ

Grad Novice
#820 Sommit's Delta Connection MH CD NAJ RN BN  MH  CGC - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 192 1st
#821 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono NQ

Beg Nov B
#831 Rozihill Repete Midnite Flash - Lynne Hlavek 197.5 1st
#841 Sweetwater Saddlebrooke You Can't Do That - Wendy Schanck 196 2nd
#830 Wamderer's True Scoutieanne With An "E" - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E Bernstein 195.5 3rd
#840 Sommit's Designated Driver - Laura  Hilger 193.5 4th
#842 Sommit's Notorious RN - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco ABS

Non-regular
Veteran

#843 Rush Lake's Ingleside Eagle Scout RE PCDX - Gail Gilbert & Jim Gilbert 171.5 1st

 Trial #2  - Loretta Lazzara, Judge
Regular
Utility B

#814 Sommit's Gone With The Wind UD JH AX AXJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer NQ
#811 Five Oaks Matilda from Fairlane UDX PCDX RN - Margaret Warner NQ
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Utility A

#810 Cabin Creek Hilde's Whoa Nelly CDX TDX RI BN GN TKN VCD1 - Kent Hildebrand NQ
#819 Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake GN CDX RM3 RAE3 JH - Tracy Harper NQ
#821 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono NQ

Open B
HIT#813 OTCH3 Sommit's Bliss of Belle Amie UDX11 OGM - Mary Dellorto 198.5 1st

#811 Five Oaks Matilda from Fairlane UDX PCDX RN - Margaret Warner 196.5 2nd
#814 Sommit's Gone With The Wind UD JH AX AXJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 195 3rd
#812 Hi View's Soaring Through Space AX AXJ OF CD - Marietta Huber NQ
#815 Sommit's Way To Go Wally UD CDX BN RE XF AX AXJ CGC TKP WC - Muriel Nagle & Doug Bach ABS

Open A
#823 Sommit's Go For It with Gusto - Laura  Hilger NQ
#820 Sommit's Delta Connection MH CD NAJ RN BN  MH  CGC - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer NQ
#822 Sommit's LeeLoo Dallas Multipass CD RN BN - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco NQ

Novice B
#834 Sommit's Kyanite of Belle Amie BN - Mary Dellorto 198 1st
#830 Wamderer's True Scoutieanne With An "E" - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E Bernstein 195.5 2nd
#832 Special Occasion's Alpine Racer - Gail Gilbert & Jim Gilbert 171.5 3rd
#835 Rockmills Touched By An Angel - Pat Botts ABS
#831 Rozihill Repete Midnite Flash - Lynne Hlavek ABS
#833 Wanderer's Skedaddle Skeet BN OA OAJ RN - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E. Bernstein ABS

Optional Titling
Grad Open

#810 Cabin Creek Hilde's Whoa Nelly CDX TDX RI BN GN TKN VCD1 - Kent Hildebrand NQ
#821 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono NQ

Grad Novice
#820 Sommit's Delta Connection MH CD NAJ RN BN  MH  CGC - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 196
#821 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono 194.5

Beg Nov B
#830 Wamderer's True Scoutieanne With An "E" - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E Bernstein 197.5 1st
#840 Sommit's Designated Driver - Laura  Hilger 196.5 2nd
#831 Rozihill Repete Midnite Flash - Lynne Hlavek 195 3rd
#841 Sweetwater Saddlebrooke You Can't Do That - Wendy Schanck 194.5 4th
#842 Sommit's Notorious RN - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco ABS

Rally
 Trial #1  - James Comunale, Judge
Regular
Master

1:53.23, HC, THC#911 OTCH3 Five Oaks Paradocs Cecelia UDX10 OGM RE TD - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 100 1st
2:05.68#914 Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake GN CDX RM3 RAE3 JH - Tracy Harper 98 2nd
2:41.79#912 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono 88 3rd

Excellent B
1:26.99#911 OTCH3 Five Oaks Paradocs Cecelia UDX10 OGM RE TD - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 100 1st
1:47.60#912 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono 100 2nd
1:49.46#910 Radda's Renaissance Man CD RE DS DJ TKN CGCU CGCA - Beth Engelbert & Lisa Bailey 88 3rd
2:01.68#913 Penara's Missing Link BN CDX RAE TKN CGCU CGCA - Beth Engelbert & Pamela Doubek DVM 85 4th

Excellent A
1:49.68#920 PJ's Just Charge It CD RA JH - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb 89 1st
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Advanced B

1:27.20#912 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono 100 1st
1:27.42#911 OTCH3 Five Oaks Paradocs Cecelia UDX10 OGM RE TD - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 100 2nd
2:10.42#910 Radda's Renaissance Man CD RE DS DJ TKN CGCU CGCA - Beth Engelbert & Lisa Bailey 95 3rd
2:00.84#913 Penara's Missing Link BN CDX RAE TKN CGCU CGCA - Beth Engelbert & Pamela Doubek DVM 91 4th

Advanced A
1:29.23#925 PJ's Lets Start A Fire MH, RN, BCAT, DJ  - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb 90 1st

Novice B
1:50.83#931 MyKiss Luv A Clownfish JH - Sheila Holcomb & Tamaria Hartman 92 1st

Novice A
2:00.56#935 Anthems Deja Voodoo - Ann Garmon 87 1st

 Trial #2  - Loretta Lazzara, Judge
Regular
Master

2:11.42, THC#912 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono 100 1st
1:51.33, HC#911 OTCH3 Five Oaks Paradocs Cecelia UDX10 OGM RE TD - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 98 2nd
1:51.52#914 Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake GN CDX RM3 RAE3 JH - Tracy Harper 97 3rd

Excellent B
1:25.05#911 OTCH3 Five Oaks Paradocs Cecelia UDX10 OGM RE TD - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 99 1st
1:39.18#912 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono 99 2nd

Excellent A
1:33.27#920 PJ's Just Charge It CD RA JH - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb 97 1st

Advanced B
1:18.52#911 OTCH3 Five Oaks Paradocs Cecelia UDX10 OGM RE TD - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 99 1st
1:33.15#912 RACH Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Buono 98 2nd

Advanced A
1:26.89#925 PJ's Lets Start A Fire MH, RN, BCAT, DJ  - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb 86 1st

Novice B
1:33.71#931 MyKiss Luv A Clownfish JH - Sheila Holcomb & Tamaria Hartman 93 1st

Novice A
#935 Anthems Deja Voodoo - Ann Garmon ABS

Sweepstakes
 - Barbara Madrigrano, Judge
Puppy
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

#15 Empress Never Enough Scotch - Dawn Nacey 1st
#13 Goose Nest Play Me Another - Pam Morearty & Kenneth Micovich 2nd
#11 Hearthside's Andiron - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 3rd

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
BIPSw#19 Moon Warrior Bounty - Lara Nieckula 1st

#27 Blue Heaven's Dark Knight - Dori Lenaeus & Rachael Lenaeus 2nd
#23 Hoffman's Livin' La Vida Loca - Mary Kaiser & Randall Hoffman & Jennifer L Hoffman 3rd
#25 Empress Rebound - Dawn Nacey 4th
#17 Charm Murphy's Irish Stout at Chickadee - Edwina Umphrey & Yvette Umphrey
#21 Epoch's Medicine Man - C Skiba & T Bushey & N Chargo
#29 Special Occasion's Bleuprint - Diane Wehrheim Abs

12 mos & under 15 mos Dogs
#37 Tried & True Ace of Spades - Kyle Pope 1st
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6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches

#18 Goose Nest Spin Me Another - Pam Morearty & Kenneth Micovich 1st
#34 Big Skys Just My Imagination - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner 2nd
#22 Jamboree Chasing Butterflies - Kate Gille & Colton McCray 3rd
#30 Empress Not One More Vet - Dawn Nacey 4th
#24 Inselheim Sweetwater Indian Styx - Wendy Schanck & Connie Jacko
#16 Jamboree Lululemon - Kate Gille & Colton McCray
#14 Huckleberry She's My Kind of Rain - Tina Jewett & Paul Jewett Abs
#26 Summerlin Lollipop - Kristin Stefek Abs
#12 Clearcreek Hyspire True Sports Fan-atic - Elizabeth Martin & Vonnie & Jim Russell & Shannon Brown Abs
#28 Clearcreek Hyspire All Bright and Shiny - Elizabeth Martin & Vonnie & Jim Russell & Shannon Brown Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#36 Towncroft Nutmeg at Hearthside - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 1st
#42 S.K. Tease Thyme from the Closer - Kim Krug 2nd

12 mos & under 15 mos Bitches
BOPSw#44 Epoch's Mary Magdalene - C Skiba & T Bushey 1st

#54 Cedar Springs Picabo's Herringbone Tweed - Mary J Herburger 2nd
#46 Hearthside's Last Night - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 3rd
#56 Empress Singing Sweet Harmonies - Dawn Nacey Abs
#52 Fishpaw's High Tides & Good Vibes at Blacice - Jean M Hairston Abs

15 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#48 Charm Sunrise To Sunset - Charlene Moser & F Jerome Moser 1st

Veteran
8 years & under 10 years Dogs

BIVSw#111 GCHB Kaltrav Rum Runner - Tami Babcock & Kathy Turbett 1st
12 years & over Dogs

#113 Penara's Missing Link BN CDX RAE TKN CGCU CGCA - Beth Engelbert & Pamela Doubek DVM 1st

Conformation
 Show #1  - Susan Huntzinger, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#15 Empress Never Enough Scotch - Dawn Nacey 1st
#11 Hearthside's Andiron - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 2nd
#13 Goose Nest Play Me Another - Pam Morearty & Kenneth Micovich 3rd

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
WD, BPup#23 Hoffman's Livin' La Vida Loca - Mary Kaiser & Randall Hoffman & Jennifer L Hoffman 1st

#19 Moon Warrior Bounty - Lara Nieckula 2nd
#21 Epoch's Medicine Man - C Skiba & T Bushey & N Chargo 3rd
#27 Blue Heaven's Dark Knight - Dori Lenaeus & Rachael Lenaeus 4th
#17 Charm Murphy's Irish Stout at Chickadee - Edwina Umphrey & Yvette Umphrey
#25 Empress Rebound - Dawn Nacey Abs
#29 Special Occasion's Bleuprint - Diane Wehrheim Abs

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#37 Tried & True Ace of Spades - Kyle Pope 1st

Amateur Owner Handler Dogs
#33 Special Occasion's Alpine Racer - Gail Gilbert & Jim Gilbert 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
#39 Summerlin Salt Life - Kristin Stefek 1st
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American Bred Dogs

#31 Anduin River's Triton and All That Jazz - James Kraft & Maria Kraft 1st
Open Black Dogs

#41 Hadleigh Greenstone Carlo - Ann Garmon 1st
#43 Huckleberry When it Rains it Pours - Tina Jewett & Paul Jewett 2nd
#45 Fishpaw Evenrude - Erin Hall & Rob Hall Abs

Open Yellow Dogs
RWD#47 Radda's Renaissance Man CD RE DS DJ TKN CGCU CGCA - Beth Engelbert & Lisa Bailey 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#16 Jamboree Lululemon - Kate Gille & Colton McCray 1st
#28 Clearcreek Hyspire All Bright and Shiny - Elizabeth Martin & Vonnie & Jim Russell & Shannon Brown 2nd
#34 Big Skys Just My Imagination - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner 3rd
#18 Goose Nest Spin Me Another - Pam Morearty & Kenneth Micovich 4th
#30 Empress Not One More Vet - Dawn Nacey
#24 Inselheim Sweetwater Indian Styx - Wendy Schanck & Connie Jacko
#22 Jamboree Chasing Butterflies - Kate Gille & Colton McCray
#14 Huckleberry She's My Kind of Rain - Tina Jewett & Paul Jewett Abs
#26 Summerlin Lollipop - Kristin Stefek Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#36 Towncroft Nutmeg at Hearthside - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 1st
#42 S.K. Tease Thyme from the Closer - Kim Krug 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#44 Epoch's Mary Magdalene - C Skiba & T Bushey 1st
#48 Charm Sunrise To Sunset - Charlene Moser & F Jerome Moser 2nd
#46 Hearthside's Last Night - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 3rd
#54 Cedar Springs Picabo's Herringbone Tweed - Mary J Herburger 4th
#56 Empress Singing Sweet Harmonies - Dawn Nacey Abs
#52 Fishpaw's High Tides & Good Vibes at Blacice - Jean M Hairston Abs

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#70 Hoffmann's Lets Do That Again - Ruth A  Hoffman & Randahl Hoffman & Jennifer Hoffman 1st
#78 Kaltrav All Dolled Up - Kathy Turbett & Donna Thate 2nd
#74 Anthems Good Vibrations - Ann Garmon 3rd
#76 Banner's Savor The Scent At Epoch - C Skiba 4th
#68 Sommit's Butterfly Dance - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer
#72 Birdsgone Imagine My Surprise - Lisa Van Vleet
#82 Blue Heaven's Forever Yours - Dori Lenaeus & Rachael Lenaeus
#80 Summerlin Mint to Be - Kristin Stefek Abs

American Bred Bitches
#60 Jonvaler Winterwynd Follow The Dust To ClearCreek - Elizabeth Martin 1st
#64 Birdstone Night of Hunters - Brook L Dickhart 2nd
#66 Empress Jamboree Juniper - Kate Gille & Dawn Nacey 3rd
#62 Big Sky's Spirit of Ecstacy - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner 4th

Open Black Bitches
RWB#88 Belvoir Epoch Storm Warning At Banner - C Skiba & T Bushey 1st

#92 Sandstone Grandpa's Who'd Thought It - Brenda Toepfer & Randle Toepfer 2nd
#94 Birdstone Essense of Stardust - Lisa Van Vleet 3rd
#86 Lengley Zinfndel Pour Me Another - Kenneth Micovich 4th
#84 Special Occasion Twist of Fate - Diane Wehrheim Abs
#98 Fishpaw Lemon Ice - Erin Hall & Mary Henricks Abs

Open Yellow Bitches
WB, BOW#96 Hyspire All Is Merry and Bright at Clearcreek - Elizabeth Martin & Vonnie & Jim Russell & Shannon Brown 1st
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#90 Empress Caricature - Dawn Nacey 2nd

Non-Regular
Veteran Dogs

AOM#111 GCHB Kaltrav Rum Runner - Tami Babcock & Kathy Turbett 1st
#113 Penara's Missing Link BN CDX RAE TKN CGCU CGCA - Beth Engelbert & Pamela Doubek DVM 2nd

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOB#211 Empress Escapade At Epoch - C Skiba
SD#213 CH Winterwinds Night Symphony to Odin - James Kraft & Maria Kraft

#215 Cedar Springs Donigal's Double Eclipse - Mary J Herburger
Best of Breed Bitches

BOS#218 CH Empress Written in the Stars JH - Dawn Nacey
SB#212 CH Empress Keep Calm & Chive On DS - Dawn Nacey

#216 Cedar Springs Khaki's Miss Austin - Mary J Herburger
#214 Clearcreek Dust Devil - Elizabeth Martin Abs

 Show #2  - Kimberly Jacobson, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#13 Goose Nest Play Me Another - Pam Morearty & Kenneth Micovich 1st
#15 Empress Never Enough Scotch - Dawn Nacey 2nd
#11 Hearthside's Andiron - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 3rd

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
RWD#27 Blue Heaven's Dark Knight - Dori Lenaeus & Rachael Lenaeus 1st

#21 Epoch's Medicine Man - C Skiba & T Bushey & N Chargo 2nd
#19 Moon Warrior Bounty - Lara Nieckula 3rd
#23 Hoffman's Livin' La Vida Loca - Mary Kaiser & Randall Hoffman & Jennifer L Hoffman 4th
#17 Charm Murphy's Irish Stout at Chickadee - Edwina Umphrey & Yvette Umphrey
#25 Empress Rebound - Dawn Nacey Abs
#29 Special Occasion's Bleuprint - Diane Wehrheim Abs

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#37 Tried & True Ace of Spades - Kyle Pope 1st

Amateur Owner Handler Dogs
#35 Rush Lake's Ingleside Eagle Scout RE PCDX - Gail Gilbert & Jim Gilbert 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
WD, AOM#39 Summerlin Salt Life - Kristin Stefek 1st

American Bred Dogs
#31 Anduin River's Triton and All That Jazz - James Kraft & Maria Kraft 1st

Open Black Dogs
#43 Huckleberry When it Rains it Pours - Tina Jewett & Paul Jewett 1st
#41 Hadleigh Greenstone Carlo - Ann Garmon 2nd
#45 Fishpaw Evenrude - Erin Hall & Rob Hall Abs

Open Yellow Dogs
#47 Radda's Renaissance Man CD RE DS DJ TKN CGCU CGCA - Beth Engelbert & Lisa Bailey 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Clearcreek Hyspire True Sports Fan-atic - Elizabeth Martin & Vonnie & Jim Russell & Shannon Brown 1st
#28 Clearcreek Hyspire All Bright and Shiny - Elizabeth Martin & Vonnie & Jim Russell & Shannon Brown 2nd
#18 Goose Nest Spin Me Another - Pam Morearty & Kenneth Micovich 3rd
#34 Big Skys Just My Imagination - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner 4th
#24 Inselheim Sweetwater Indian Styx - Wendy Schanck & Connie Jacko
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#16 Jamboree Lululemon - Kate Gille & Colton McCray
#22 Jamboree Chasing Butterflies - Kate Gille & Colton McCray
#20 Isthmus Thoughtful Reflection - Sandy Bethke & BJ Bethke
#32 Isthmus Mirror Image - Sandy Bethke & BJ Bethke
#30 Empress Not One More Vet - Dawn Nacey Abs
#14 Huckleberry She's My Kind of Rain - Tina Jewett & Paul Jewett Abs
#26 Summerlin Lollipop - Kristin Stefek Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#36 Towncroft Nutmeg at Hearthside - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 1st
#40 S.K. Boston Ivy's Got It All - Courtney Huellen 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#44 Epoch's Mary Magdalene - C Skiba & T Bushey 1st
#46 Hearthside's Last Night - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 2nd
#50 Isthmus Such A Drama Queen - Sandy Bethke & BJ Bethke 3rd
#48 Charm Sunrise To Sunset - Charlene Moser & F Jerome Moser 4th
#54 Cedar Springs Picabo's Herringbone Tweed - Mary J Herburger
#56 Empress Singing Sweet Harmonies - Dawn Nacey Abs
#52 Fishpaw's High Tides & Good Vibes at Blacice - Jean M Hairston Abs

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#70 Hoffmann's Lets Do That Again - Ruth A  Hoffman & Randahl Hoffman & Jennifer Hoffman 1st
#78 Kaltrav All Dolled Up - Kathy Turbett & Donna Thate 2nd
#82 Blue Heaven's Forever Yours - Dori Lenaeus & Rachael Lenaeus 3rd
#76 Banner's Savor The Scent At Epoch - C Skiba 4th
#68 Sommit's Butterfly Dance - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer
#72 Birdsgone Imagine My Surprise - Lisa Van Vleet
#74 Anthems Good Vibrations - Ann Garmon
#80 Summerlin Mint to Be - Kristin Stefek Abs

American Bred Bitches
WB, BOW#60 Jonvaler Winterwynd Follow The Dust To ClearCreek - Elizabeth Martin 1st

#66 Empress Jamboree Juniper - Kate Gille & Dawn Nacey 2nd
#64 Birdstone Night of Hunters - Brook L Dickhart 3rd
#62 Big Sky's Spirit of Ecstacy - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner 4th

Open Black Bitches
RWB#88 Belvoir Epoch Storm Warning At Banner - C Skiba & T Bushey 1st

#94 Birdstone Essense of Stardust - Lisa Van Vleet 2nd
#86 Lengley Zinfndel Pour Me Another - Kenneth Micovich 3rd
#92 Sandstone Grandpa's Who'd Thought It - Brenda Toepfer & Randle Toepfer 4th
#84 Special Occasion Twist of Fate - Diane Wehrheim Abs
#98 Fishpaw Lemon Ice - Erin Hall & Mary Henricks Abs

Open Yellow Bitches
#96 Hyspire All Is Merry and Bright at Clearcreek - Elizabeth Martin & Vonnie & Jim Russell & Shannon Brown 1st
#90 Empress Caricature - Dawn Nacey 2nd

Non-regular
Veteran Dogs

BVet, AOM#111 GCHB Kaltrav Rum Runner - Tami Babcock & Kathy Turbett 1st
#113 Penara's Missing Link BN CDX RAE TKN CGCU CGCA - Beth Engelbert & Pamela Doubek DVM 2nd

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOS#211 Empress Escapade At Epoch - C Skiba
SD#213 CH Winterwinds Night Symphony to Odin - James Kraft & Maria Kraft
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#215 Cedar Springs Donigal's Double Eclipse - Mary J Herburger

Best of Breed Bitches
BOB#218 CH Empress Written in the Stars JH - Dawn Nacey
SB#212 CH Empress Keep Calm & Chive On DS - Dawn Nacey

#216 Cedar Springs Khaki's Miss Austin - Mary J Herburger
#214 Clearcreek Dust Devil - Elizabeth Martin Abs


